Introduced Version

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Deborah Stapleton on her retirement from the Anderson Museum of Art.

LANANE

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

Second Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2020)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Deborah
2	Stapleton on her retirement from the Anderson Museum of Art.
3	
4	Whereas, Deborah Stapleton studied at Anderson
5	University, earning a degree in sociology and museology with
6	minors in speech and art;
7	Whereas, After graduation, Deborah took a position with
8	the Montgomery County Historical Society in Dayton, Ohio;
9	Whereas, Deborah later returned to Anderson and began
10	her 39 year career with the Anderson Museum of Art;
11	Whereas, Throughout her career, Deborah oversaw several
12	major projects including moving the location of the museum
13	from Eighth Street to its current location in the Carnegie
14	Building alongside the Anderson Public Library;
15	Whereas, Other accomplishments of Deborah's include
16	programs with local schools like "The Art Lady" where
17	volunteers go into schools to talk about an artist and provide
18	the school with a reproduction of the artist's work for display;
19	Whereas, Deborah brought many exhibits to Anderson
20	including Jacob Lawrence's Harriet Tubman series and an
21	exhibition on cartoonist Charles Schulz;
22	Whereas, Deborah also made it a point to work with and
23	showcase Midwestern and local artists; and



2020

Whereas, Deborah has a passion for jewelry making and 1 would like to see profits from her jewelry used to help fund 2 local non-profit organizations: Therefore, 3 4 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives 5 concurring: 6 7 SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly congratulates Deborah Stapleton on her retirement from the 8 Anderson Museum of Art. 9 SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed 10 to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Deborah Stapleton. 11

